# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NiSource, Inc.		04/12/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NiSource Corporate Services Company	
Street Address:	801 East 86th Avenue	
City:	Merrillville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2856558	ZAPCHECK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-258-5758 Phone:

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Clay A. Tillack Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 06079

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24047-0047 ZAPCHECK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay A. Tillack
Signature:	/Clay A. Tillack/
Date:	04/29/2010

TRADEMARK 900160882 **REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0771** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment US trademark ZAPCHECK#page1.tif source=Assignment US trademark ZAPCHECK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by NiSource, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), to

NiSource Corporate Services Land, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of April

12, 2010.

Whereas Assignor has used the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Mark"),

and owns the United States Trademark Registration listed on Exhibit A (the "Registration"); and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its full right, title, and interest in the Mark, the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and

to the Mark and the Registration, including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, any rights that arise from the Registration, all

causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the rights

assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Mark in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere.

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

# **EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

Mark	Reg. No.
ZAPCHECK	2856558

CH2\8536861.1

**RECORDED: 04/29/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0774